Leafblad, and President Dodge Jr. 

7 -  

Nay: 0    

2026-0053 RFP 25-040 - Landscape Maintenance Services 

On December 9, 2025, the Village issued RFP 25-040 - Landscape Maintenance 
Services requesting proposals for Landscape Maintenance Services at one 
hundred eighty-three (183) locations within Village Facilities, Parks, Medians, and 
ROWs. The contract for these services shall run for three (3) years (2026-2028) 
with option to extend the contract for an additional two (2) years (2029-2030) at the 
Village’s discretion.

[...]

Trustee Healy, Trustee Nelson Katsenes, Trustee Milani, Trustee Lawrence, 
Trustee Lawler, Trustee M. L. Leafblad, and President Dodge Jr. 

7 -  

Nay: 0    

2026-0064 2026 Storm Basin Stewardships - Award 

The Public Works Department currently maintains one hundred eighty-six (186) 
wet and dry storm water basins. In 2021, the Village contracted with Christopher B. 
Burke Engineering (CBBEL) to complete an assessment of all the Village-owned 
basins. Basins were rated on a scale of one (1) through five (5). Basins rated at a